
www.cra�infocus.com

RHS Garden Hyde Hall
22 – 25 August 2025

S H O W  G U I D E



Welcome
We hope you enjoy your visit to our event 
here at RHS Garden Hyde Hall. 
We have gained a reputation for selecting 
only the very best professional designers, 
artists and cra�makers for their individuality 
and innovation in contemporary design. 
Further information on our other events is 
available on our website: 
www.cra�infocus.com
Our exhibitors have a real passion for the 
work that they create and will be happy to 
discuss their work with you. It is also possible 
to commission items direct from many of the 
makers allowing you to purchase something 
that is truly unique.
Contact the organiser by email: 
info@cra�infocus.com

1

A01 Geckoman
Bronze wildlife sculpture. Finely detailed lifelike 
geckos, frogs, bats etc.
01422 847 560
www.geckoman.co.uk

A02 Circle & Dash
Jewellery made from hand painted, printed and 
gilded paper
07743 257 750
www.circleanddash.com

A03 Lucy Morris Ceramic Art
Original ceramic sculptures, combining my love for 
both clay and psychology through the exploration 
of vulnerability, human emotions and experiences.
07852 745 470
www.lucymorrisceramicart.co.uk

A04 Shelly Perkins Wildlife Art
Shelly showcases wildlife inspired prints featuring 
British and international animals and birds
07974 652 866
www.shellyperkins.co.uk

A05 Helen Taylor Glass Art
Individually designed and handmade fused glass 
artwork and decorative items
07702 041 878
www.helentaylorglassart.com

A06 Tatarek Pottery
Hand Thrown Stoneware pieces carved freehand 
with Arts and Cra s inspired designs.
07969 995 649
www.tatarekpottery.co.uk

A07 Jon’s Wood Designs
Bowls, platters, boards, clocks, kitchen wooden 
cheese and pizza board knifes/cutters
01323 370 028

EXHIBITOR ZONE A

A0
6 

 Ta
ta

re
k P

ot
te

ry

A05



2

A08 Magwitchery
Gold, silver and gemstone jewellery.  BoHo meets 
neo-Gothic with a contemporary vibe.
07770 331 184
www.magwitchery.co.uk

A09 Birch Tree Designs
Hand painted decorative items made from 
sustainable FSC birch wood
01937 584 813

A10 Caliston Art
Contemporary atmospheric oil and watercolour, 
seascape and landscape paintings
07952 518 017
www.calistonart.com

A11 Woodstock and Fern
Handmade botanical jewellery including sterling 
silver.
07543 120 830
www.woodstockandfern.com

A12 Gri�in & Sinclair Furniture
Furniture designer and maker.  Bespoke 
commissions.
01777 228 303
www.gri�inandsinclair.co.uk

A13 Lavan Designer Jewellery
Handmade gold and silver jewellery set with opals, 
tourmalines and precious gemstones
01280 815 499
www.lavanjewellery.co.uk

A14 Romney Marsh Wools
Locally produced woollen products and lanolin 
based toiletries
01233 721 800
www.romneymarshwools.co.uk

A15 DAMA Designs
Furniture, homewares and décor made from 
sustainable hardwoods and resin.  As seen on BBC 
One’s Money For Nothing
07795 394 151
www.damadesigns.com

A16 Maxine Ballard Art
Watercolours with a slightly whimsical view to 
make you smile.
07740 586 711
www.maxineballardart.com

A17 Deborah Kelly-Hopkins
Silver, gold and mixed metal silver and gold pieces 
with hammered textures.  Gems and diamonds set 
in rings
07957 159 018
www.dkhjewellery.co.uk

A18 Sarah Dalton Art
Fine art ceramics inspired by the hills of the north.
07908 573 045
www.northpenninestudios.co.uk/originalart

A19 Beverly Bartlett
Silver and gold jewellery with designs based on 
scientific and mathematical concepts.
07766 571 156
www.bmbjewellery.co.uk

A20 Joanne Gowan Fine Artist Jeweller
Fine art jewellery with picture themes, one-o� 
designs handmade in precious metals and 
gemstones
0740 717 7576
www.gowanjewellers.co.uk

EXHIBITOR ZONE A

A15

A08

A10



3

A21 Chamaeleon & Co
One of a kind faux leather handbags and 
accessories
07850 959 180
www.chamaeleonco.uk

A22 Kate Boulter Felt Art
Wet and needle felted British landscapes, animals, 
birds and bees
07972 704 465

A23 Spalt
A wide selection of décor items made from wood 
and resin
07742 115 675
www.spaltmade.com

A24 Little Lime Design Co
Colourful, contemporary, fused glass designs for 
the home and garden
07709 981 218
www.littlelimedesignco.com

A25 The Sussex Handmade Soap Company
Handmade soaps, scrubs, body butters and gi  
sets.
01424 838 338
www.sussexsoap.co.uk

A26 Suzie Jasper
Handcra ed silver pendants adorned with 
freshwater pearls and semi-precious stones
07711 782 057
www.suziejasper.co.uk

A27 Brett Payne
Hot forged silver tableware and candlesticks
07816 677 974
www.brettpayne.com

A28 Cocoon Outerwear Ltd
Outerwear beautifully made to measure and order 
in Oxfordshire
01869 337 770
www.cocoon-online.com

A29 Yulan Jewellery
Silver and aluminium jewellery
07516 625 990
www.yulanjewellery.co.uk

A30 Kevin France Enamel Art
High fired vitreous enamel on copper 
contemporary wall art
01948 710 315
www.artbykevinfrance.com

A31 Lorraine Kathryn Studios
Unique sculptures with beautiful filigree making 
them Lorraine’s signature work
07943 090 989
www.lorrainekathrynstudios.co.uk

A32 A�er My Heart
Bespoke cardigans, scarves and tops featuring 
applique vintage lace and buttons
07976 915 736
www.a�ermyheart.com

A33 Hazel Williams - Laser Cut Designs
Intricate laser cut designs including acrylic 
decorations and wooden house nightlights
07786 853 464
www.hazelwilliams.net

A34 Rhian John Paintings
Colourful paintings, prints and homewares
07827 966 811
www.rhianjohn.com

A22

A23

A30



4

A35 Lawson Glassworks
Handcra ed art nouveau style mirrors
07545 449 611
www.lawsonglassworks.co.uk

A36 Woodnclay
Quality ceramic and wooden gi s handmade in 
Norfolk
07770 244 570
www.woodnclay.co.uk

A37 Chris Hawkins
Hand thrown studio ceramics, raku fired bottles, 
vases, lidded pots and bowls.
01822 835 808
www.chris-hawkins.co.uk

A38 Chloe Harford
Handmade raku fired animal sculpture, pu�ins, 
seals, penguins, hares and more.
01822 835 808
www.chloeharford.co.uk

A39 Clinton Banbury Illustration
Art that makes you smile.  Original paintings and 
limited edition prints.
07971 106 628
www.clintonbanbury.com

A40 Tiny Designs
Lasercut artwork, greeting cards and personalised 
gi s
07825 710 155
www.tiny-designs.org.uk

A41 Light By Night Photography
Milky way, aurora, stars, comets, printed onto 
cotton
07711 843 122
www.lightbynightphotography.co.uk

A42 Country Creation
Marble and ceramic tableware handmade from our 
own original watercolours
07506 477 889
www.countrycreation.co.uk

A43 Charlie Moore Art
Paintings and illustrations with characters from 
around the UK
07718 585 489
www.charliemoore.co.uk

B01 Nathan Martin Photography
Prints, frames and canvases of a variety of wildlife
07917 833 022

B02 Sally Ratcli�e
Silver and gold jewellery alongside sculptural 
pictures and domes
07964 449 367
www.sallyratcli�e.co.uk

B03 Darren Wheeler RPT
Bespoke and unique turned, carved and sculpted 
pieces made from locally sourced wood
07813 567 781
www.darrenwheeler.me.uk

B04 Annie With Alex
Practical, multi-purpose, versatile fabric bags 
lovingly made in Hertfordshire
07557 144 085
www.anniewithalex.com

B05 Duncan Cruttenden Guitars
A range of hand-built electric guitars custom-made 
for every player
07794 192 355
www.duncancruttendenguitars.com

EXHIBITOR ZONE B

A35

B03A38



5

B06 Hannah Dowding Furniture
Handcra ed contemporary furniture and 
handmade gi  range.
07968 208 224
www.hannahdowdingfurniture.co.uk

B07 Four Hands Etched Glassware
Hand etched glassware and mirrors with a fresh 
contemporary feel
07817 239 281
www.fourhands.co.uk

B08 Millstone
Chess piece salt and pepper mills
01285 821 297
www.millstonemills.com

B09 Carolyn Sara Designs
Bright, bold and British knitted clothing and 
accessories
07494 683 935
www.carolynsaradesigns.co.uk

B10 Quo Vadis Jewellery
Fine bespoke jewellery in gold, silver and platinum.
07894 326 828
www.quovadisjewellery.co.uk

B11 Katrina Shearlaw Glass
One of a kind fused glass flower sculptures for walls 
and vases
07971 480 793
www.katrinashearlaw.com

B12 Urban Dri�wood
Handmade items for home and garden using 
upcycled timber
07984 420 202

B13 Zoe Jane Jewellery
Handmade jewellery using recycled precious 
metals, featuring organic textures and gemstones
07834 069 472
www.zoejanejewellery.co.uk

B14 Turning Crazy!
Wood turned bowls, vases, candle sticks and more!
07776 215 984
www.turningcrazy.co.uk

B15 Studio Skellett
Expressive figurative sculptures of the human form.
01283 762 557
www.studioskellett.com

B16 Stephenson Design
Contemporary hardwood boxes, furniture and art
07538 746 874
www.stephensondesign.co.uk

B17 Cosy Homes
Handmade linen dungarees, dresses, Japanese 
style cross-back aprons, table cloths and runners
07962 182 947

B18 Time Squares
Unique, custom designed decorative mirror clocks
01403 254 992
www.timesquares.co.uk

B16

B11B06

B09



6

B19 Colin Castle Art
Professional artist specialising in animal and pet 
portraits.  Commissions welcome.
07764 692545
www.colincastleart.com

B20 David A Finney
Contemporary ‘splattery’ bird paintings on 
handmade paper on canvas
07940 044 334
www.davidfinney.co.uk

B21 Alison Grant Ltd
Scarves in beautiful natural fibres handmade in 
the UK
07711 421 242
www.alisongrant.com

B22 Anna Cook Paperart
Multi-layered paper art depicting the natural world 
and its inhabitants
07732 707 523
www.annacookpaperart.co.uk

B23 BeeInspired
From our honeybees in Surrey; natural, e�ective 
and luxurious skincare
020 8398 0041
www.beeinspiredcreams.buzz

B24 Sandra Hardy
Quality range of boiled wool jackets, coats, hats 
and scarves
07970 632 086
www.sandrahardy.co.uk

B25 Sarah L Hamilton
Jewellery made from 100 % recycled sterling silver 
with flashes of coloured shimmering resin.
07967 290 606
www.sarahlhamilton.co.uk

B26 Blue and Gold Botanics
Original and unique botanical cyanotypes with 
gold leaf details
07816 045 135
www.blueandgoldbotanics.co.uk

B27 Desiree Hart - Oriental Art
Oriental art painted on silk or rice paper - wildlife
07766 108 468
www.desireehartartist.com

B28 Vivien Graham
Ladies designer knitwear including coats, jackets, 
hats and scarves
01202 571 778
www.viviengraham.co.uk

B29 Meg Durham Art
Meg creates multilayered textural wall pieces, 
incorporating geometric forms and figurative 
sculptural works in stoneware and parian ceramics.
07756 089402

B30 Gin Durham Ceramics
The inspiration for Gin’s ceramic sculptures stems 
from storytelling. She draws on an imagination 
shaped by treasured tales and imagery.
07702 862 806
www.gindurhamart.co.uk

B24

B22

B27

B29



7

B31 Jonathan Lerer
One of a kind jewellery pieces
07939 041 450
www.jonathanlerer.com

B32 Les Artisanes
Unique ladies knitwear and accessories in natural 
yarns
07738 076 757
www.lesartisanes.co.uk

B33 G R Hawes Glass
Contemporary handmade glass
07803 890 465
www.grhawesglass.co.uk

B34 Moixa
Women’s jackets, makeup bags, eyeglass cases and 
toiletry bags.
07974 319 415
www.moixaclothing.com

B35 John Gray Furniture
Unique items of furniture and lighting and gi s
07976 233 480
www.johngrayfurniture.co.uk

B36 Amanda Dansie
So  colourful leather handbags, wallets and small 
accessories
01761 439 002
www.amandadansie.co.uk

B37 Teresa Husarska Ceramic Artist
Ceramic mosaics
07780 479 948
husarska.com.pl

B38 Sawn by Sarah
Handmade, unique wooden home décor and 
furniture
07990 560 364
www.sawnbysarah.com

B39 Desire North Design
Handmade home décor made from cement
07443 546 053
www.desirenorth.com

B40 Pottering Shed Beads
Lampwork beaded jewellery
07598 228 346
www.potteringshedbeads.co.uk

B41 Jonquil Ceramics
Beautiful art and functional tableware to be 
enjoyed in your home.
07920 131 366
www.jonquilceramics.co.uk

B42 Phoenix-Tree Jewellery
Intricate jewellery and miniature ornaments 
inspired by creatures and nature
07989 895 770
www.phoenix-tree.co.uk

B43 Glorious Mud Ceramics
A collection of quirky contemporary ceramics you 
won’t find anywhere else.
07931 504 586
www.gloriousmudceramics.co.uk

B44 Football Cartoon Histories
Football cartoon histories, prints and cards of 
individual teams.
07855 059 570
www.footballcartoonhistories.co.uk

B33

B37

B42



B45 Feather and Hare
Greetings cards and stationery lovingly designed to 
spread smiles
07890 750 409
www.featherandhare.co.uk

B46 Martin Norman Sculptures
Sculptures and water features for the home and 
garden
07940 544 688
www.martinnormansculptures.co.uk

B47 Emma Keating Jewellery
Wildlife jewellery and ornaments in sterling silver 
and gold
07770 612 903
www.emmakeatingjewellery.co.uk

B48 Cloudberry Designs
Designed and handcra ed jewellery using silver, 
gold, gemstones, enamel and leather.  Influenced 
by Scandinavian and nature.
07890 193 252
www.cloudberrydesigns.com

B49 Badger House Leather
Handmade lather and waxed canvas apparel
07904 184 659
www.badgerhouseleather.co.uk

B50 Enchanting Glass Designs
Fused glass artist with a variety of products all 
handmade and unique
07887 241 785
www.enchanting-glass-designs.co.uk

B52 Dorienne Carmel
Quirky ceramics covering portraits, award winning 
figures and vessels
www.artdorgallery.co.uk

B53 Arboretum Print Co
Inspirational expressive marquetry designs
07891 679 164
www.arboretumprintco.com

B54 Kim Styles Jewellery
Traditionally handmade fine floral jewellery and 
sculpture in gold and silver
07833 177 194
www.kimstylesjewellery.com

B55 Glover & Smith
Beautiful handmade tableware, jewellery and gi s 
inspired by nature
01722 741 096
www.gloverandsmith.co.uk

B56 File & Forge
Jewellery commissions, alterations and repairs 
with an onsite jewellery school
01279 597 155
www.fileandforge.co.uk

B57 Clevedon Clay
Real flower imprints in white earthenware clay. 
Hand-painted functional ware depicting the 
seasonal flowers of the British countryside.
07961 117 989

8

B49

B45

B54

B57



9

B58 Alex Yule Jewellery
Delicate nature inspired silver jewellery with gold 
and enamel highlights
07980 841 220
www.alexyulejewellery.co.uk

B59 Barbara Ehlers Silversmith
Sterling silver and gold dishes, spoons, gi s and 
jewellery
07703 653 393
www.barbaraehlers.co.uk

B60 Ancient Wonders
Beautifully framed genuine fossils and antiquities
01572 812 582
www.ancientwonders.co.uk

B61 Hide And Seek Accessories
Designer and maker of leather handbags, belts in a 
variety of colours and textures since 1987
07738 204 003
www.hideandseekaccessories.co.uk

B62 Arleen Wild - Mixed Media Artist
Mixed media fine art textile landscapes
07764 664 322
www.arleenwild.co.uk

B63 Wood Like To Play
A range of high quality educational jigsaw puzzles
01785 813 014
www.woodliketoplay.co.uk

B64 Limned Glass
Handmade fused glass artworks (especially birds), 
vases, dishes, bowls
07738 593 468
www.limned.glass

B65 Strawsilk Art by Tim Lee
Individually handmade, handpainted glassware 
- vases, tealight holders, lamps, bowls, original 
paintings
07779 266 430

B66 Mad Lou Publishing Ltd
Original art, prints and cards by Louise Braithwaite
07989 896 354
www.madloupublishing.co.uk

B67 Heather Philp Artist
Impressionist palette knife oil painter
07761 339 703
www.heatherphilp.co.uk

B68 Erica Just
Original watercolour paintings and handmade 
paper made from plants
07885 885 611
www.ericajustartist.bigcartel.com

B69 Gallerie Schmetterling
Stunning landscape and wildlife images as prints 
and unique gi s
07881 764 955
www.gallerieschmetterling.com

B70 The Dri�weed Artist
Hand pressed seaweed art, cyanotype and curated 
shell/fossil collage
07763 572 325
www.thedri�weedartist.com

B59

B60

B62



10

B71 Liz Tyler Designs
Sculptural designer jewellery and silver, always 
with a sense of movement in the flow of the design
01258 820 222
www.liztyler.com

B72 Emma Godden Ceramics
Ceramic garden ornaments, lino-impressed vases 
and hanging bird decorations
07966 910 066
www.emmagoddenceramics.com

B73 DeMEC Jewellers
Vegetable ivory jewellery, diamonds, gold, pearls 
and silver
07782 383788
www.demecjewellers.com

B74 Alison Jackson Art Dolls
Whimsical, enchanting porcelain art dolls and 
enchanting collectable bears
07470 365 382
www.alisonjacksonartdolls.co.uk

B75 Simone Micallef, Designer Jeweller
Handmade, hallmarked designer jewellery, mainly 
bold statement piece necklaces
07946 600 467
www.simonemicallef.com

B77 Julia Tanner Art
Beautiful paintings, prints, cards and coasters to li  
your spirits
07807 905 829
www.juliatannerart.co.uk

B78 Sandra Young Glass Sculpture
Flameworked glass sculpture of fantasy and nature
07746 685 207
www.firecreation.co.uk

C01 The Great British Cheese Company
Award-winning waxed cheese truckles
0161 399 2536
www.gbcheese.co.uk

C02 Hounds of Hanningfield
Small batch cra  gin - by the glass, bottle and gi  
sets
0788 375 3780
www.houndsofhanningfield.co.uk

C03 Imagination Liqueurs
An artisan range of chocolate and fruit liqueurs to 
drink at home
07970 933 169
imaginationchocolates.com

C04 The Giggly Pig Company
Handmade sausages, produced from our own pigs, 
60 di�erent flavours
01708 476 124
www.gigglypig.co.uk

EXHIBITOR ZONE C

B72

B78

B75



11

EXHIBITOR ZONE D
D05 The Gi� of Oil

Delicious single estate extra virgin olive oils.  
Stunning balsamic vinegars.
0161 725 5266
www.thegi�ofoil.co.uk

D06 English Spirit Distillery
Premium spirits and liqueurs
07896 601 650
www.englishspirit.uk

D07 Brownies Rock
An assortment of Belgium chocolate brownies
07956 922 297
www.browniesrock.co.uk

D08 O’Donnell Moonshine
O’Donnell Moonshine is a cra  spirit distilled in 
Manchester, steeped in the rebellious legacy of 
America’s prohibition era
0161 521 0765
www.odonnellmoonshine.co.uk

E02 Paul Smith Sculptures
Fables and fairytales for grown-ups
07972 792 481
www.paulsmithsculptures.co.uk

E03 Sarah Stoker Art
Art and ceramics reflecting the natural world
07718 735 257
www.sarahstoker.net

E04 Katie Green - Textile Artist
Hand woven and felted works of art
07778 066 711
www.katiegreen.info

E05 The Chair Pair
Unique, upcycled furniture, reupholstered chairs 
and whimsical so  furnishings
07806 633 024
www.thechairpair.co.uk

E06 Style In Design
Stained glass and wooden products for the home 
and garden
07708 339 469
www.styleindesign.co.uk

E07 Adrian Guest Design
Commission based pet sculpture
07455 135 634
www.adrianguestdesign.co.uk

E08 LS Metalcra�s
Metal art as seen on BBC One
07790 564 367
www.lsmetalcra�s.co.uk

E09 Greenfield Art
Mixed media artist inspired by the landscape 
creating outdoor artworks
07946 531 317
www.sallypennycate.art

EXHIBITOR ZONE E

E02

E07

E04



1212

E11 Marble By Design
Handcra ed bonded marble ornaments and 
plaques
07860 596 955
www.cotswoldmarble.co.uk

E12 Frailloop
A mix of new and recycled metal to create dragons, 
fish, butterflies and other garden sculptures.
07804 642 860
www.frailloop.co.uk

E13 Lindy Ceramics
Ceramic handmade garden decorative flowers
07504 795 807
www.lindyceramics.co.uk

E14 Judith Hobbs Studio Pottery
Blue/white ceramics for the house and garden.  
Wall lizards
01179 878 704
www.judithhobbs.com

E15 Hatton Willow
High quality willow baskets
07881 613 287
www.hattonwillow.co.uk

E16 Kate Wrigglesworth
Paintings, prints, cards, gi wrap and decoupage 
framed prints
07903 592 897
www.katewrigglesworth.co.uk

E17 Judith Westrup Printmaker
Handcarved linocut prints and greetings cards, 
made with Victorian presses
07707 645 559
www.judithwestrup.com/

E18 Jade Taylor Studio
Contemporary botanical printmaker/wildlife artist 
working on linen and paper
07963 552 624
www.jadetaylorstudio.com

E19 Simply Rewired
Recycled wire sculptures
07772 632 940
www.simplyrewired.co.uk

E20 Big Black House Design Co
Contemporary handmade metal and woodwork 
including furniture, sculpture and accessories
07939 945 597
www.bigblackhousedesign.co.uk

E21 ASGS (UK) Ltd
Contemporary metal garden sculpture and 
furniture
07725 079 669
www.andystevensongardensculpture.co.uk

E22 Hayhoe Designs Ltd
Decorative glass for indoors and outdoors
01932 253 838
www.hayhoedesigns.co.uk

E23 Duncan Thurlby Sculpture
Metal sculpture and furniture for the garden
07548 169 652
www.duncanthurlbysculpturegallery.co.uk

E24 Forever Garden Metal Artwork
High quality, nature inspired, stylised metal art for 
the garden
07778 444 515
www.forevergardenmetalartwork.co.uk

E25 Wee Bothy Art
Handmade eco-friendly nature prints on paper and 
so  furnishings
07729 304 193
www.weebothyart.com

E26 Luke Black Art
Wall hung and ornamental animal sculptures in 
cold cast metals
07720 641 499
www.lukeblackart.co.uk

E27 Tibor Eperjessy
Handmade artisan leather products: bags, 
rucksacks, belts and accessories
01425 839 642
www.tiboreperjessy.com

E28 The Little Etching Studio
Copper plate etchings, each print original, inspired 
by atmospheric references
07966 599 684
www.etchingskerrydonati.com

E19



1313

Adrian Guest Design......................................E07
A�er My Heart................................................A32
Alex Yule Jewellery........................................ B58
Alison Grant Ltd .............................................B21
Alison Jackson Art Dolls................................B74
Amanda Dansie............................................. B36
Ancient Wonders ..........................................B60
Anna Cook Paperart ......................................B22
Annie With Alex.............................................B04
Arboretum Print Co.......................................B53
Arleen Wild - Mixed Media Artist............... B62
ASGS (UK) Ltd.................................................E21
Badger House Leather .................................B49
Barbara Ehlers Silversmith...........................B59
BeeInspired.....................................................B23
Beverly Bartlett..............................................A19
Big Black House Design Co ......................... E20
Birch Tree Designs ........................................A09
Blue and Gold Botanics................................ B26
Brett Payne .....................................................A27
Brownies Rock...............................................D07
Caliston Art .....................................................A10
Carolyn Sara Designs ...................................B09
Chamaeleon & Co..........................................A21
Charlie Moore Art ......................................... A43
Chloe Harford................................................ A38
Chris Hawkins ................................................A37
Circle & Dash.................................................A02
Clevedon Clay.................................................B57
Clinton Banbury Illustration ....................... A39
Cloudberry Designs......................................B48
Cocoon Outerwear Ltd ................................ A28
Colin Castle Art...............................................B19
Cosy Homes....................................................B17
Country Creation........................................... A42
DAMA Designs ...............................................A15
Darren Wheeler RPT....................................B03
David A Finney...............................................B20

Deborah Kelly-Hopkins.................................A17
DeMEC Jewellers............................................B73
Desire North Design..................................... B39
Desiree Hart - Oriental Art...........................B27
Dorienne Carmel............................................B52
Duncan Cruttenden Guitars........................ B05
Duncan �urlby Sculpture ...........................E23
Emma Godden Ceramics..............................B72
Emma Keating Jewellery.............................. B47
Enchanting Glass Designs........................... B50
English Spirit Distillery.................................D06
Erica Just.........................................................B68
Feather and Hare .......................................... B45
File & Forge.....................................................B56
Football Cartoon Histories..........................B44
Forever Garden Metal Artwork ...................E24
Four Hands Etched Glassware.................... B07
Frailloop...........................................................E12
G R Hawes Glass ............................................B33
Gallerie Schmetterling................................. B69
Geckoman.......................................................A01
Gin Durham Ceramics..................................B30
Glorious Mud Ceramics ............................... B43
Glover & Smith...............................................B55
Green�eld Art................................................ E09
Gri¡n & Sinclair Furniture...........................A12
Hannah Dowding Furniture ........................B06
Hatton Willow................................................E15
Hayhoe Designs Ltd ......................................E22
Hazel Williams - Laser Cut Designs............A33
Heather Philp Artist.......................................B67
Helen Taylor Glass Art.................................. A05
Hide And Seek Accessories ..........................B61
Hounds of Hanning�eld............................... C02
Imagination Liqueurs ................................... C03
Jade Taylor Studio ..........................................E18
Joanne Gowan Fine Artist Jeweller.............A20
John Gray Furniture .......................................B35

SHOW GUIDE - Alphabetical



1414

Jon’s Wood Designs...................................... A07
Jonathan Lerer................................................B31
Jonquil Ceramics ............................................B41
Judith Hobbs Studio Pottery........................E14
Judith Westrup Printmaker.......................... E17
Julia Tanner Art ...............................................B77
Kate Boulter Felt Art......................................A22
Kate Wrigglesworth ......................................E16
Katie Green - Textile Artist...........................E04
Katrina Shearlaw Glass................................. B11
Kevin France Enamel Art..............................A30
Kim Styles Jewellery..................................... B54
Lavan Designer Jewellery .............................A13
Lawson Glassworks.......................................A35
Les Artisanes...................................................B32
Light By Night Photography ........................A41
Limned Glass .................................................B64
Lindy Ceramics...............................................E13
Little Lime Design Co ................................... A24
Liz Tyler Designs.............................................B71
Lorraine Kathryn Studios .............................A31
LS Metalcra�s ............................................... E08
Lucy Morris Ceramic Art..............................A03
Luke Black Art.................................................E26
Mad Lou Publishing Ltd............................... B66
Magwitchery..................................................A08
Marble By Design........................................... E11
Martin Norman Sculptures.........................B46
Maxine Ballard Art.........................................A16
Meg Durham Art........................................... B29
Millstone ........................................................B08
Moixa .............................................................. B34
Nathan Martin Photography........................B01
O’Donnell Moonshine..................................D08
Paul Smith Sculptures.................................. E02
Phoenix-Tree Jewellery ................................ B42
Pottering Shed Beads ..................................B40
Quo Vadis Jewellery.......................................B10
Rhian John Paintings..................................... A34

Romney Marsh Wools...................................A14
Sally Ratcli¦e.................................................B02
Sandra Hardy................................................. B24
Sandra Young Glass Sculpture.....................B78
Sarah Dalton Art ............................................A18
Sarah L Hamilton ...........................................B25
Sarah Stoker Art............................................ E03
Sawn by Sarah............................................... B38
Shelly Perkins Wildlife Art...........................A04
Simone Micallef, Designer Jeweller ............B75
Simply Rewired ..............................................E19
Spalt.................................................................A23
Stephenson Design .......................................B16
Strawsilk Art by Tim Lee...............................B65
Studio Skellett................................................B15
Style In Design............................................... E06
Suzie Jasper.................................................... A26
Tatarek Pottery..............................................A06
Teresa Husarska Ceramic Artist ..................B37
�e Chair Pair..................................................E05
�e Dri�weed Artist..................................... B70
�e Gi� of Oil.................................................D05
�e Giggly Pig Company..............................C04
�e Great British Cheese Company............C01
�e Little Etching Studio ..............................E28
�e Sussex Handmade Soap Company.....A25
Tibor Eperjessy...............................................E27
Time Squares..................................................B18
Tiny Designs ..................................................A40
Turning Crazy! ................................................B14
Urban Dri�wood............................................B12
Vivien Graham............................................... B28
Wee Bothy Art................................................E25
Wood Like To Play......................................... B63
Woodnclay..................................................... A36
Woodstock and Fern..................................... A11
Yulan Jewellery.............................................. A29
Zoe Jane Jewellery..........................................B13



18 – 21 
September

Hever 
Castle

& Gardens 
Edenbridge, Kent TN8 7NG

Putting the WOW back into Cra
 Fairs

Purchase direct from the very best makers in the UK
9.30am – 5.30pm �urs – Sat

9.30am – 4.30pm Sun  
(Garden open until 6pm daily) 

*See website for full details / 
admission costs

Cra� Fair entry included in 
normal admission RHS 

Members free (weekdays only)
*Admission £12 using o�er 
code until Friday 12th 

September, valid on dates of 
cra� fair only 

Adult gardens only ticket on the 
day £21.50

Live Music
Demonstrations

Book In 
Advance & 

 Save up to £9.50*
on adult tickets using

Discount Code CRAFT2025

CIF_Hever_Sept_25_297x210_v1.indd   1 18/07/2025   16:45



www.craftinfocus.com

FUTURE DATES

Hever Castle 
Contemporary Craft Fair
18 - 21 September 2025

RHS Garden Wisley 
Contemporary Craft Fair & 
Desire Jewellery & Silversmithing Fair
5 - 9 November 2025

RHS Garden Wisley
Contemporary Craft Fair
30 April - 4 May 2026

Hever Castle 
Contemporary Craft Fair
14 - 17 May 2026

Waterperry Gardens
Celebrating Ceramics and 
Desire Jewellery & Silversmithing Fair
10 - 12 July 2026




